
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-0434 Name: PW/FM - Plans/Specs for 55th Way Landfill Cover
Improvement D8

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:4/29/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/17/2016 5/17/2016

Title: Recommendation to adopt Plans and Specifications No. R-7018 for the 55th Way Landfill Cover
Improvement Project; award the contract to Road Builders, Inc., of Murrieta, CA, in the amount of
$1,075,830, and authorize a 10 percent contingency in the amount of $107,583, for a total contract
amount not to exceed $1,183,413; authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents
necessary to enter into the contract, including any necessary amendments thereto; and consider
Categorical Exemption No. CE 16-097 (15301, Class 1); and

Increase appropriations in the Capital Projects Fund (CP) in the Public Works Department (PW) by
$500,000, offset by the State of California, Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery grant
award, for the construction of the 55th Way Landfill Cover Improvement Project, a part of the
Davenport Park Phase II Project.  (District 8)

Sponsors: Public Works, Financial Management

Indexes: Contracts

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 051716-R-18sr&att.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council5/17/2016 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

